Quantitation Report

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1I\BNA F\DATA\BF031318\
Data File : BF103605.D

Aca On : 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1821-03

Misc :

ALS Vial : 10 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 13 16:48:25 2018

Ouant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF022218_M

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update ; Fri Mar 09 11:47:13 2018

Response via

Internal Standards

1
21)
38)
63)
75)
86)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
41)
44)
78)

Tara
49)
70)
74)
77)
80)
82)
83)
87)
88)
89)
91)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
Dimethylphthalate
Phenanthrene
Fluoranthene

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvyrene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

Initial Calibration

R.T. Olon Response

13.99
15.12
15.15
15.50
17.59

152 125363
136 559736
164 260354
188 457810
240 271626
264 227602

112 14784m
99 167359m
82 708826

330 3778

172 1008443

244 832105

163 131763
178 76244
202 148828
202 138851
228 61478
228 58808
149 40062
252 57010m
252 28318m
252 49751
276 30041

(QT Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

1.78
16.50
72.32

1.71
62.58
73.64

6.309
3.026
5.878
6.556
3.488
3.437
2.653
3.810
2.010
3.723
2.977

na
na
na
na
na
ng

0.1
0.0
-0.0
0.0
-0.0
0.0

Qvalue

6

1
0
1
0

97
99
98
98
97
96
96

90
90

8270-BF022218_.M Wed Mar

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

14 12:26:34 2018

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF031318\
Data File : BF103605.D

Aca On : 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1821-03

Misc :

ALS Vial : 10 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 13 16:48:25 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF022218_M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
OLast Update Fri Mar 09 11:47:13 2018

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BF103605.D
5200000

5000000
4800000
4600000
4400000
4200000
4000000
3800000
3600000
3400000
3200000

3000000

2-Fluorobiphenyl,S

2800000

Terphenyl-d14,S

2600000

2400000

2200000

2000000

1800000

1600000

Nitrobenzene-d5,S
Acenaphthene-d10,1
Phenanthrene-d10,1

1400000

1200000

yl)phthaépy=ramdiittacene

Naphthalene-d8,|

1000000

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1

Fluoranthene,C

Pyrene

800000

BenAsgkya(bjtintrenthene

600000

Dimethylphthalate
T lerarimnere

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

400000

e M W | Y 1S

L i e e H e e

Time--> 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

Phenol-d6,S

8270-BF022218_.M Wed Mar 14 12:26:35 2018 Page: 2



Abundance

Refs0

0!
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

Scan 813 (6.869 min): BF103157.D (-809) (-)
150

207

B R
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

150

115
52 78

40 | 63 | 89101 132

0
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

150

115
52 78

38 63 89 132

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

0

|
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

Scan 578 (5.487 min): BF103157.D (-573) (-)
112

64

57 92

39 50
Al p ol 3

83

m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120

43

59

49 67 83 o1 2

0
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120

112

64

86

BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M

30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120

Wed Mar 14 12:

#1
1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na

RT: 6.86 min Scan# 811
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Tat lon:152 Resp: 125363
lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 100

150 157.4 124.6 186.8
115 65.8 50.1 75.1

Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
600000
500000
400000
300000
200000
100000 686

. A

Time--> 6.80 6.90 7.00

#5
2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 1.784 ng m

RT: 5.65 min Scan# 605
Delta R.T. 0.16 min

Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Tgt lon:112 Resp: 14784
lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 100
64 53.1 47.9 71.9
63 31.3 23.7 35.5

Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E

1500
5.65
1000
{1
0....,....,...W,.A
Time--> 560 580  6.00
26:35 2018
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/Abundance Scan 751 (6.504 min): BF103157.D (-745) (-) #7
90 Phenol-d6
Concen: 16.501 na m
RT: 6.53 min Scan# 756
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
71 Lab File: BF103605.D
42 Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
54 66 94
obr 38l 47, 30 WAL 7ees Ll : _
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 | 1dt fon: 99 Resp: 167359
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 28.6 14.5 21.7#
71 45.0 25.4 38.0#
Rawsg 7
4 Abundance |on 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF1
40000] lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF1|
\““‘47\\ Huﬁ 66“ o 82 94\ | 105
O ' A U UL IR B 6.53
m/z--> 30 80 90 100 110 30000
Abundance
99
20000
Sub
50 71
10000
42
52
0 47 58 66 77 82 94 105 rw«,fxépmj
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 [Tme-> 640  6.60 680
Abundance Scan 1032 (8.157 min): BF103157.D (-1026) (-) #21
Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 8.14 min Scan# 1029
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
54 108 Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
o 42 le1 P 78 88 100" | 110128
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 140 | 19T 1onz136 Resp: 559736
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 10.8 8.9 13.3
54 9.2 6.6 9.8
Rawk, 68 6.3 5.0 7.4
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
00000 lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): K
54 108
0 .|....ﬁ3..|.l..|.§ﬁ|Z§..8Fh % 100 | 124 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BF1]
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 400000
Abundance 8.14
136 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
108
o a2 > 8 78 g3 100 11 o A
ﬁwmwmmmﬂ‘w T T T T T T T T T T T T
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 [Time-> 8.00 8.20 8.40

BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M

Wed Mar

14 12:

26:36 2018
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Abundance Scan 910 (7.439 min): BF103157.D (-904) (-)
8P
54
Refs0 128
70 98
42
O' T || + |'| 62 |' || |II 90 | 112 .
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Abundance
82
54
Ravsg 128
70 98
o 42 62 112 150
1
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Abundance
82
Sub o4
50 128
70 98
42 62 112

mwwwwwwmm
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

Abundance

Refs0

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

Scan 1330 (9.910 min): BF103157.D (-1325) (-)
1

80

4p 54 66 90 106 118 132 146

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

162

80
a2 54 ©6 90 99108 122132 144 174

0
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

162

80
4 54 66 90 106 122132 146 174

BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

#23
Nitrobenzene-d5

Concen: 72.320 na

RT: 7.43 min Scan# 908
Delta R.T. -0.01 min

Lab File: BF103605.D

Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Tat lon: 82 Resp: 708826
lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 100

128 42.7 36.1 54.1
54 58.7 41.4 62.2

Abundance on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1

500000

400000 7.43

300000

200000

100000

Time--> 730 7.40 750 7.60 7.70

#38

Acenaphthene-d10

Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 9.90 min Scan# 1328
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D

Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Tgt lon:164 Resp: 260354
lon Ratio Lower Upper
164 100

162 101.6 86.1 129.1
160 45.7 38.3 57.5

Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
300000
250000 9.90
200000 \
150000 \
100000 |

50000 |

N\

O ) e —

Time--> 9.80 9.90 10.00

Wed Mar 14 12:26:36 2018
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Abundance Scan 1465 (10.704 min): BF103157.D (-1459) (-) #41
330 | 2.4.6-Tribromophenol
62 Concen: 1.714 na
RT: 10.71 min Scan# 1466
Reft50 141 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
a7 90 ;44 170 222 550 Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
o 197 h 301
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat 1on:330 Resn: 3778
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 330 100
332 105.9 77.0 115.6
141 135.3 29.9 44 9t
Raw, 83
111 330 Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
143 lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50):
: S moaw |
m/ 0 I\Hl\\\IHI\I . IHI T T 1071
z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 2000
Abundance
62
330 1500
Sub50 143 1000
97 181
43 500
125 a1 223 250
Ollllllllllll|llll|llllllll|llll OIIII|IIII|IIII|
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 10.70  10.75
Abundance Scan 1214 (9.228 min): BF103157.D (-1205) (-) #44
2 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 62.580 ng
RT: 9.21 min Scan# 1211
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
39 50 63 76 8 g4 107 120 133,
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 1so 19t lonz1l72 Resp: 1008443
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 36.7 29.7 44 .5
170 25.2 19.6 29.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): §
J3 S8 75 o o 1 19 Moy || a0
AN A T L D 9.21
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance 800000
172
600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
o3 51 63 75 8 g4 197 120 133, ,,152 AN
mz> a0 & & w0 10 o o 10 mmes 10 5% 53 sk

BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M

Wed Mar 14 12:26:37 2018
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Abundance

Refs0

Scan 1283 (9.633 min): BF103157.D (-1276) (-)
163

77

0f—

m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

a5 66 | 92104 1201 g4 | 104
avstoes | Y 0 aee |1
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

0
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

0

163
77
50
39 64 92 104 129 135 149 194
e e
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
163
77
50
38 64 92104 120 133 149 194

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

Scan 1584 (11.404 min): BF103157.D (-1578) (-

80 94 160
40 52 66 105 118 132 146

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

188

66 80 o4 160
41 52 112 132 146 177 203

m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

188

66 94 160
40 52 114 132 146 || 171

BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

Wed Mar 14 12:

#49

Dimethvilphthalate

Concen: 6.309 na

RT: 9.61 min Scan# 1279
Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
Tat lon:163 Resp: 131763
lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 100

194 2.9 2.7 4.1
164 8.9 8.2 12.2
Abuln e lon 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E

9.61
100000
50000
O|I-II-IV|7IIII|IIII|III

Time--> 9.50 9.60 9.70 9.80
#63

Phenanthrene-d10

Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 11.39 min Scan# 1582
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
Tgt 1on:188 Resp: 457810
lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 100

94 12.0 12.7

8.5
80 13.8 9.2 13.8

Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
500000

400000 11.39
300000
200000

100000

0
L e e e B e e B R
Time--> 11.30 1140 11.50

26:37 2018
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Abundance Scan 1588 (11.427 min): BF103157.D (-1581) (-) #70
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 3.026 na
RT: 11.42 min Scan# 1587
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
76 89 1 Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
oL 37 50 63 102 126139
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:178 Resp: 76244
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 20.3 15.8 23.8
179 15.7 13.0 19.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
43 64 152 80000
o 89 109123135 165 || 191 207 229
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 11.42
Abundance 60000
178
40000
Sub
50
20000
76 152
o B 93 89 100 126139165 102 229 o ——
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 1140 11.45
Abundance Scan 1790 (12.616 min): BF103157.D (-1785) (-) #H74
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 5.878 ng
RT: 12.62 min Scan# 1790
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
101 Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
o 122136150 17441g7
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 19T 10n:202 Resp: 148828
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 15.3 0.0 34.1
203 18.7 0.0 38.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
101
0 41 55 69 g7 123 150 174189 | 218 235 257 150000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 12.62
Abundance
202 100000
Sub
50 50000
101
o039 62 8 126 150 174189 218 237 257 ob— e
wwwwwwwwwwm T T T T T T T T T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 [Time--> 1260 1270
BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M Wed Mar 14 12:26:38 2018
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Abundance

Scan 2034 (14.051 min): BF103157.D (-2028) (-)
240

Ref50
120
o 64 92| | 138156 184 212 |
el 9002 Sl
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
240
Rawg
120
55
o 73 92 138156 177 208 259277 309329
il el il 2997 Tl 299277 39 92
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
240
Sub
50
120
0,42 64 92 138156 180 208 260 283 309 329
el P00 R bl SO0 269 P 52
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance Scan 1830 (12.851 min): BF103157.D (-1824) (-)
2
Ref50

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M

122 150 174
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

202

101

55
39 83 123 150 174 217 241259 282

Wﬁmﬁmﬁwﬁm
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

202

101

39 55 71 86 125 150 174

220 241259 282

mmmwmmwm
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

Wed Mar 14 12:

#75
Chrvsene-di12
Concen: 20.000 na

RT: 14.05 min Scan# 2034
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Tat lon:240 Resp: 271626
lon Ratio Lower Upper

240 100

120 17.0 9.5 14 _3#
236 27.6 20.7 31.1

Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
300000

250000 14.05
200000
150000
100000

50000

0 — —
T T T T I T T T I T
Time--> 14.00 14.10 14.20

#r7

Pyrene

Concen: 6.556 ng

RT: 12.85 min Scan# 1830
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 138851
lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 100

200 20.8 17.4 26.2
203 17 .4 14.3 21.5

Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E

150000
12.85
100000
50000
o= —_
— T T T T T
Time--> 12.80 12.90
26:38 2018
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Abundance

Scan 1853 (12.986 min): BF103157.D (-1847) (-)
2

4
Refs0
122
039 5 e 82 106 | 136 160,74 198212226
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance
244
Rawg
122
L3095 8 106 |13 160 194108212226 || 6,
1
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance
244
Sub
50
122
L4054 80 106 13 160 54108212206
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance Scan 2032 (14.039 min): BF103157.D (-2022) (-)
248
Refs0
114
o518, | 132151174 200 | |
B e e e R e e S
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
240
Raw,
55 120
97 208
o 76 149 180 260281 307 331
e R e T I et LI
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
240
Sub
50
120
ol 42 64 92 156 183 212 266 287307 331
e L L,
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300

BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M

Wed Mar 14 12:

#78
Terphenvl-d14
Concen: 73.641 na

RT: 12.98 min Scan# 1852
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Tat lon:244 Resp: 832105
lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 100

212 6.9 5.4 8.0
122 13.9 11.0 16.4

Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E

1000000
800000 12.98
600000

400000

200000

Time--> 12.90 13.00 13.10 13.20

#80
Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 3.488 ng

RT: 14.05 min Scan# 2033
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Tgt lon:228 Resp: 61478
lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 100

226 27.7 22.6 33.8
229 22.4 15.8 23.6

Abundance :
anes lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E

60000 14.05
40000
20000
ok =/ J
Time-> 1400 1405
26:39 2018
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Abundance

Scan 2039 (14.080 min): BF103157.D (-2035) (-)
8

2
Refs0
113
o 133150 175 200
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
228
Rawg
57
83 113
o 39 137 1651g3 202 253 281 303
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
228
Sub
50
113
ol39 > 83 139 163180 200 254 274 306
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance Scan 2027 (14.010 min): BF103157.D (-2021) (-)
149
Refs0
57
167
113
AE NN 101 215 252 279
e B o e B e T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
149
57
Rawg
83 167
111
39 131 189207 234555 279 304 325
O s e o e e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
149
Sub
167
83 113 279
o 39 131 189207 234 258 304 325
T e e e e e R
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300

BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M

Wed Mar 14 12:

#82

Chrvsene

Concen: 3.437 na

RT: 14.08 min Scan# 2039
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Tat lon:228 Resp: 58808
lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 100

226 32.3 25.0 37.6
229 24.2 16.2 24.4

Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E

80000
60000
14.08
40000
20000
2 S N

T I
Time--> 14.05 14.10 14.15

#83
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Concen: 2.653 ng

RT: 13.99 min Scan# 2024
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41

Tgt lon:149 Resp: 40062
lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 100

167 28.7 21.3 31.9
279 3.5 3.0 4.4

Abundance |on 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E

50000
13.99
40000
30000
20000

10000

Time--> 13.95 14.00 14.05

26:39 2018
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Abundance Scan 2287 (15.539 min): BF103157.D (-2280) (-) #86

264 Pervlene-di12
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 15.56 min Scan# 2291
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF103605.D

132
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
o390 > 85 1 156 180 204 232
mz-> 40 60 80 100120140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280300320 | 10T 10n-264 Resp: 227602
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 26.0 19.2 28.8
265 22.2 17.5 26.3
Rawg
132 Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
%5 o5 95 232
73 114 || 152169187 207 281301 326
L) AR ALK UASAS LALAN AR WARAS UASA SARAS UABAY BARA UARAS AR S WA B T10 010 15.56
miz--> 40 60 80 100120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 '
Abundance
264
100000
Sub50
50000
132
ol 52 78 114 154 184204 232 288307 ok —
B L L L L R L L R RN R LR LR ERR R RRRS LR LA e e B
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320  [Time--> 15.50 15.60 15.70
Abundance Scan 2213 (15.104 min): BF103157.D (-2206) (-) #87
2%2 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 3.810 ng m
RT: 15.12 min Scan# 2216
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
126 Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
oL39 6381100y | 157174 199 224
B o T B . .
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 57010
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 23.0 17.0 25.6
57 125 23.7 9.0 13.6#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
85 125
207 50000
e T 1512
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 40000 '
Abundance
252 30000
Sub 20000
50
57 10000
g5 126
. 103 | 146 175 200 224 284 319 0 =
e B B
nm/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 15.10 15.15

BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M Wed Mar 14 12:26:40 2018 Page 12



Abundance Scan 2218 (15.133 min): BF103157.D (-2215) (-) #88
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 2.010 na m
RT: 15.15 min Scan# 2221
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
126 Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
oL 43 63 100 ﬂ 150 174 198 224
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  gso | 1Ot fon:252 Resp: 28318
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
57 253 26.1 17.9 26.9
125 29.6 10.2 15.2#
Rawg 97
125 Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
207
50000
o 77 9 177 | 22 281300 326 355
mz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 40000
Abundance
252 30000
15.15
Sub 20000
50
126 10000
ol40 68 100 | 147 177 200 225 274 300 326345 o 4
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 fTime-> 1515 1520
Abundance Scan 2276 (15.474 min): BF103157.D (-2269) (-) #89
52 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 3.723 ng
RT: 15.50 min Scan# 2281
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF103605.D
126 Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
oL39 63 100 J 146 174 198 224 M 281
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  aso | 19t lon:252 Resp: 49751
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 24.1 17.1 25.7
125 19.0 9.8 14 .6#
Rawg 57
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
9 126
149 207
1r9 | 228 281301321 365 40000
L L L L UL W B S 15.50
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance
o8> 30000
20000
Sub
50
10000
126 //\
0 > 85 148169 198 224 285 322 365 of L
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time-> 1545 1550 1555 '
BF103605.D 8270-BF022218_.M Wed Mar 14 12:26:40 2018
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Abundance

Scan 2622 (17.509 min): BF103157.D (-2608) (-)

276
Refs0
138
0l 43 62 92112, 1 158 185 222 248
i
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
55 276
207
Rawg 95 137
13 119 163
189 | 225 253 301 327
e S S
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
276
Sub
50
137
49 73 91 118 163180199 220 243 301 327
s e o s S
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300

BF103605.D 8270-BF022218.M

#91

Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 2.977 na

RT: 17.59 min Scan# 2636
Delta R.T. 0.01 min

Lab File: BF103605.D
Acq: 13 Mar 2018 15:41
Tat lon:276 Resp: 30041
lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 100

277 26.2 17.9 26.9
138 33.7 21.8 32.8#

Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
12000

10000 17.59

8000
6000
4000
2000
e s

T
Time-->  17.50 17.60 17.70

Wed Mar 14 12:26:41 2018
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